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Title of Change:  2Q2022 Product Discontinuance Notice - Batch 3 (Standard) 

Last Time Buy Date: 30 Dec 2022 

Last Ship Date: 30 Jun 2023 

Contact information: Contact your local onsemi Sales Office or PCN.Support@onsemi.com 

Type of notification:  Customers must notify onsemi (<PCN.Support@onsemi.com >) in writing within 90 days of receipt of this 
notification if they consider the discontinued product to be "Sole Source."  onsemi and the customer may 
negotiate an appropriate End-of-Life. 

Description and Purpose:  
 

 
In an attempt to minimize the number and frequency of product discontinuance notices to its customers, onsemi is publishing this quarterly 
product discontinuance notification. 
 
Some of the devices contained in this notice may be part of a product portfolio renewal process or a manufacturing facility closure. onsemi 
continually monitors worldwide sales and billings activities on all the products offered to its customers.                                
 
The activity for the products on the attached device list has declined to a level that warrants the discontinuance of these products or the 
manufacturing facility has been announced for a closure. Some devices may have an alternate standard device or a suggested replacement as an 
alternative solution.                                                              
 
onsemi wishes to promptly inform our customer of our intent to exit this small portion of our overall portfolio so that you may plan appropriately 
and effectively for replacement devices.                                          
 
onsemi has provided a list of replacement devices, where available, to aid in this process.                                                             
 
 
For those devices that have no recommended replacement identified, onsemi has partnered with Rochester Electronics and Flip Electronics who 
will carry any remaining device inventory to potentially allow for a continued source after onsemi has completed its business process 
 
 
PLEASE NOTE: onsemi may implement minimum order quantities or dollar amounts based on inventories available. Also, Devices on this Product 
Discontinuance become NCNR (Non-Cancelable, Non-Returnable).                             
 
For questions or concerns regarding this notification, please contact your local sales office or customer service representative.                                          
 
Additional contacts are:            

Americas:                                                                                            
Tom Siegel (tom.siegel@onsemi.com)                                                   
  +1 765 868 5022                                                                                   
USA        

Europe:                                                                                              
Andrej Tomasik (andrej.tomasik@onsemi.com)  
  +421 33790 2229  
Slovakia  
 

Japan:                                                                                
Isao Usuki (isao.usuki@onsemi.com)  
  +81 3 6880 1771 
Japan 

 

Asia Pacific: 
Stephen Ng (stephen.ng@onsemi.com)  
+852 2689 0209  
China  

NOTE: UPON PUBLICATION OF THIS DISCONTINUANCE NOTICE, onsemi ALLOWS SIX (6) MONTHS FROM THE NOTICE DATE TO PLACE FINAL 
LIFETIME PURCHASE ORDERS.   ACCEPTANCE IS SUBJECT TO REASONABLE ORDER QUANTITIES, PRODUCT AVAILABILITY AND ALL OTHER 
APPLICABLE TERMS AND CONDITIONS                                                

 
NOTE: TO ALLOW AN ORDERLY EXIT FROM THE MARKET, PRODUCT SHALL NOT BE DELIVERED AFTER TWELVE (12) MONTHS BEYOND THE 
ANNOUNCEMENT DATE. 
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List of Affected Parts: 

 

Note: Only the standard (off the shelf) part numbers are listed in the parts list.  Any custom parts affected by this PCN are shown in the customer 
specific PCN addendum in the PCN email notification, or on the PCN Customized Portal. 

 

Device to be Discontinued Replacement part Supplier  

FQP30N06 FQP50N06L-EPKE0003 onsemi 

FQP13N06L FQP50N06L-EPKE0003 onsemi 

FQT13N06TF FQD13N06LTM onsemi 

FQP3P20 IRF9620 VISHAY 

FDPF5N50NZ FCPF600N65S3R0L-F154 onsemi 

FQU5P20TU IRFU9220 VISHAY 

FQD1N60CTM FQT1N60CTF-WS onsemi 

FQPF33N10L FCPF067N65S3 onsemi 

FQPF8N60C FCPF600N65S3R0L-F154 onsemi 

FQP20N06 FQP50N06L-EPKE0003 onsemi 

FDP55N06 FQP50N06L-EPKE0003 onsemi 

FQP9P25 IRF9640 VISHAY 

FQD7P06TM STD10P6F6 STM 

IRF530A FQP19N20-T onsemi 

FDPF10N60NZ FCPF600N65S3R0L onsemi 

FQP19N20C FQP19N20-T onsemi 

FQP30N06L FQP50N06L-EPKE0003 onsemi 

FQP7P06 SPP18P06PHXKSA1 INFINEON 

FDP5N50NZ FCP600N65S3R0 onsemi 

FDD5N50FTM-WS FCD620N60ZF onsemi 

ESD7361P2T5G #NONE #NA 

ESD7351P2T5G #NONE #NA 

ESD8351HT1G #NONE #NA 

ESD7371P2T5G #NONE #NA 

ESD7410N2T5G #NONE #NA 

FGA25N120ANTDTU #NONE #NA 

FDD8770 NVD4C05NT4G onsemi 

FDS6682 #NONE #NA 

FDB016N04AL7 #NONE #NA 

FDD8796 NVD4C05NT4G onsemi 

NTTFS5826NLTAG NTTFS020N06C onsemi 

FCI25N60N-F102 IPI60R125CP INFINEON 

NTTFS5820NLTAG NTTFS5C673NL onsemi 

https://www.onsemi.com/PowerSolutions/pcn.do
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NTD5867NLT4G NTD5C688NL onsemi 

FPF1007 AP2281 Diodes 

FPF2411BUCX-F130 #NONE #NA 

FPF1203UCX FPF1204UCX onsemi 

FSA266K8X SN74CB3Q3306A TI 

FPF1038UCX FCD620N60ZF #NA 

FPF2109 STMPS2151 Stmicroelectronics 

74LVXC3245MTCX 74LVXC3245TTR Stmicroelectronics 

FPF2165 FQD13N06LTM onsemi 

NC7SBU3157P6X PI5A3157B Diodes 

FSUSB30MUX FSUSB42MUX onsemi 

FAN53612DUC205X #NONE #NA 

FPF1008 AP2281 Diodes 

FSA2267L10X TS5A26542 TI 

FSA1256L8X TS5A2066 TI 

FAN53612AUC08X #NONE #NA 

FAN2558S12X #NONE #NA 

74LVX4245MTCX 74LVX4245MTR Stmicroelectronics 

FPF1321BUCX #NONE #NA 

FPF2002 TPS22942 TI 

FAN5308MPX #NONE #NA 

74LVX3245QSCX NTP165N65S3H onsemi 

74LVXC4245MTCX #NONE #NA 

74LVXC3245QSCX 74LVXC3245TTR Stmicroelectronics 

LMV324AM14X LMV324DR2G onsemi 

FAN2558S10X #NONE #NA 

FPF1048BUCX NCP451AFCT2G onsemi 

FSUSB31L8X #NONE #NA 

74LVX3245MTCX 74LVXC3245TTR Stmicroelectronics 

FAN5333BSX #NONE #NA 

FAN604GMX #NONE #NA 

FSAL200QSCX TS3A5018PW TI 

FSUSB11MTCX #NONE #NA 

FT10001L6X #NONE #NA 

FQP22N30 NTP165N65S3H onsemi 

FQP50N06L FQP50N06L-EPKE0003 onsemi 

FQD20N06TM FQD30N06TM onsemi 
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FQT13N06LTF FQD13N06LTM onsemi 

FDD5N50NZFTM FCD620N60ZF onsemi 

FDH210N08 IRFP2907 INFINEON 

FQA10N80C-F109 FCH085N80-F155 onsemi 

SSN1N45BTA FQN1N50CTA onsemi 
 



Appendix A: Changed Products
PCN#: PD24792XB

Issue Date: Jun 30, 2022

Product Customer Part Number Qualification Vehicle New Part Number Replacement Supplier
LMV324AM14X LMV324DR2G onsemi
FSUSB31L8X #NONE #NA
74LVX3245MTCX 74LVXC3245TTR Stmicroelectronics
FAN5333BSX #NONE #NA
FSAL200QSCX TS3A5018PW TI
FSUSB11MTCX #NONE #NA
FT10001L6X #NONE #NA
74LVXC4245MTCX #NONE #NA
74LVX3245QSCX NTP165N65S3H onsemi
FAN5308MPX #NONE #NA
FPF2002 TPS22942 TI
FPF1321BUCX #NONE #NA
74LVX4245MTCX 74LVX4245MTR Stmicroelectronics
FAN2558S12X #NONE #NA
FSA1256L8X TS5A2066 TI
FSA2267L10X TS5A26542 TI
FPF1008 AP2281 Diodes
FSUSB30MUX FSUSB42MUX onsemi
NC7SBU3157P6X PI5A3157B Diodes
FPF2165 FQD13N06LTM onsemi
74LVXC3245MTCX 74LVXC3245TTR Stmicroelectronics
FPF2109 STMPS2151 Stmicroelectronics
FPF1038UCX FCD620N60ZF #NA
FSA266K8X SN74CB3Q3306A TI
FAN2558S10X #NONE #NA
FPF1203UCX FPF1204UCX onsemi
FPF1048BUCX NCP451AFCT2G onsemi
FPF1007 AP2281 Diodes
FPF2411BUCX-F130 #NONE #NA
NTTFS5820NLTAG NTTFS5C673NL onsemi
NTD5867NLT4G NTD5C688NL onsemi
FDD8796 NVD4C05NT4G onsemi
NTTFS5826NLTAG NTTFS5826NLTAGOSTR-NDL NTTFS020N06C onsemi
FGA25N120ANTDTU #NONE #NA
FDD8770 NVD4C05NT4G onsemi
ESD7371P2T5G #NONE #NA
ESD7410N2T5G #NONE #NA
ESD7351P2T5G #NONE #NA
ESD8351HT1G #NONE #NA
FDP5N50NZ FCP600N65S3R0 onsemi
ESD7361P2T5G #NONE #NA
FQP30N06L FQP50N06L-EPKE0003 onsemi
FQP7P06 SPP18P06PHXKSA1 INFINEON
FDPF10N60NZ FCPF600N65S3R0L onsemi
FQP19N20C FQP19N20-T onsemi
FQD7P06TM STD10P6F6 STM
IRF530A FQP19N20-T onsemi
FDP55N06 FQP50N06L-EPKE0003 onsemi
FQP9P25 IRF9640 VISHAY
FQPF8N60C FCPF600N65S3R0L-F154 onsemi
FQP20N06 FQP50N06L-EPKE0003 onsemi
FQD1N60CTM FQT1N60CTF-WS onsemi
FQPF33N10L FCPF067N65S3 onsemi
FDPF5N50NZ FCPF600N65S3R0L-F154 onsemi
FQU5P20TU IRFU9220 VISHAY
FQP3P20 IRF9620 VISHAY
FQT13N06TF FQD13N06LTM onsemi
FQP30N06 FQP50N06L-EPKE0003 onsemi
FQP13N06L FQP50N06L-EPKE0003 onsemi
FQP22N30 NTP165N65S3H onsemi
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Product Customer Part Number Qualification Vehicle New Part Number Replacement Supplier
FQD20N06TM FQD30N06TM onsemi
FQP50N06L FQP50N06L-EPKE0003 onsemi
FDD5N50NZFTM FCD620N60ZF onsemi
FQT13N06LTF FQD13N06LTM onsemi
FQA10N80C-F109 FCH085N80-F155 onsemi
FDH210N08 IRFP2907 INFINEON
SSN1N45BTA FQN1N50CTA onsemi
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